
3
4

2

5

1

6 7

9

13

12

10

11

3

15

14

16

5

8

7
6

421

3

5

2
2

1

6

4

3

4

2
1

5

7

3 2

21

46

3

5
47

7

15

15

76

18

11

9

12

13

8

14

11
10

9
8

16

17

10

8

5

1512

11
3

9

16

13

14

6

10

5

4

7

21

13

2

16

10

8 1

11

7

3

4

14

6

12
9

15

2

3

1

4

2

5

A

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

Jubilee 15



5

7

3 2

21

46

3

3
4

2

5

1

6 7

9

13

12

10

11

3

15

14

16

5

8

7
6

421

3

5

2
2

1

6

4

3

4

2
1

5

7

3 2

21

46

3

5
47

7

15

15

76

18

11

9

12

13

8

14

11
10

98

16

17

10

8

5

1512

11
3

9

16

13

14

6

10

5

4

7

21

13

2

16

10

8 1

11

7

3
4

14

6

12
9

15

2

3

1

4

2

5

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

Pos Number Description Qty
1 38011 Lower door welded 1
2 38038 Hinge soft close assembled with keeper 2
3 B-300406 Hex. socket countersunk head screw M4x6 8
4 38-0078 Plate for stop for lower door 1
5 B-320505 Socket head cap screw M5 x 5 DIN 912 8.8 1
6 38035 Push button for lower door assembled 1
7 38014 Heat shields assembled 1



3

4

2
1

3
4

2

5

1

6 7

9

13

12

10

11

3

15

14

16

5

8

7
6

421

3

5

2
2

1

6

4

3

4

2
1

5

7

3 2

21

46

3

5
47

7

15

15

76

18

11

9

12

13

8

14

11
10

9
8

16

17

10

8

5

1512

11
3

9

16

13

14

6

10

5

4

7

21

13

2

16

10

8 1

11

7

3

4

14

6

12
9

15

2

3

1

4

2

5

A

B

C

D

C

E

F

G

H

I

Pos Number Description Qty
1 38-0084 Logstop 1
2 38-0071 grate casted 1
3 38-0012 Bottom for chamber cast 1
4 38-0011 Ash pan 1



81512

11
3

9

16

13

14

6

10

5

4
7

21

13

2

5

16

10

8
1

11

7

3
4

14

6

12
9

15

3
4

2

5

1

6 7

9

13

12

10

11

3

15

14

16

5

8

7
6

421

3

5

2
2

1

6

4

3

4

2
1

5

7

3 2

21

46

3

5
47

7

15

15

76

18

11

9

12

13

8

14

11
10

98

16

17

10

8

5

1512

11
3

9

16

13

14

6

10

5

4

7

21

13

2

16

10

8 1

11

7

3
4

14

6

12
9

15

2

3

1

4

2

5

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

G

I

Pos Number Description Qty
1 B-360510 Button head screw M5 x 10 ISO 7380 8.8 10
2 82-0016 Half rounds 2
3 82-0017 Half rounds with thread 2
4 36-0064 Distance plate 2
5 B-220006 Preailing torque hex nuts M6 DIN980V ISO7042 2
6 P-180011 P-180011 40mm 2
7 fje-021048 Extension spring 2
8 36-0052 Bushing 2
9 36-0054 Baseplate 2
10 36-0049 Hook 2
11 B-200005 Locknut M5 DIN 439 2
12 B-010008 Washer 8 mm DIN125A 4
13 B-020005 Plain washer 5 mm DIN9021 2
14 B-730510 Hexagon socket head cap screws M5 x 10 BN1206 10.9 4
15 B-730620 Hexagon socket head cap screws M6 x 20 BN1206 10.9 2
16 36-0067 Rubber stop 2



2
1

3 4

2

5

3
4

2

5

1

6 7

9

13

12

10

11

3

15

14

16

5

8

7
6

421

3

5

2
2

1

6

4

3

4

2
1

5

7

3 2

21

46

3

5
47

7

15

15

76

18

11

9

12

13

8

14

11
10

98

16

17

10

8

5

1512

11
3

9

16

13

14

6

10

5

4

7

21

13

2

16

10

8 1

11

7

3
4

14

6

12
9

15

2

3

1

4

2

5

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

F

H

I

Pos Number Description Qty
1 55-344 Hinge pin 1
2 B-320516 Socket head cap screw M5 x 16 DIN 912 6
3 38-0093 Hinge part top 1
4 B-320406 Socket head cap screw M4 x 6 DIN 912 1
5 38092 hinge part bottom assembled 1



5 47

7

15

15
3

76

2

18

11

9

12

13

8

14

11

1

10

9
8

16 17
10

3
4

2

5

1

6 7

9

13

12

10

11

3

15

14

16

5

8

7
6

421

3

5

2
2

1

6

4

3

4

2
1

5

7

3 2

21

46

3

5
47

7

15

15

76

18

11

9

12

13

8

14

11
10

98

16

17

10

8

5

1512

11
3

9

16

13

14

6

10

5

4

7

21

13

2

16

10

8 1

11

7

3
4

14

6

12
9

15

2

3

1

4

2

5

A

B

C

D

E

F

E

G

H

I

Pos Number Description Qty
1 38-0070 Cast door machined 1
2 P-110006 Gasket ø6 mm 1
3 38-0002 Glass for door 1
4 P-190012 Soft braided 12 mm gasket 1
5 Fje-1120282 Spring for door 1
6 B-010005 Washer 5 mm DIN125A 1
7 B-360508 Button head screw M5 x 8 7
8 B-030805 Shims washer 8x14x0,5 DIN 988 4
9 586-0085 rubber stop 2
10 B-300508 Hex socket countersunk head screw M5x8 DIN7991 8.8 5
11 B-730406 Hexagon socket head cap screws M4 x 6 BN1206 10.9 4
12 36-0063 Shaft for closing system 2
13 36-0068 Bushing 2
14 38-0102 Plate for closing tap 2
15 2-358 Plate 6
16 38-0055 Door stop 1
17 Fje-040510 Disc spring 10x5.2x0.40 DIN 2093 W 1.4310 1
18 B-330504 Socket set screw M5 x 4 DIN913 1



3

5

2
2

1

6

4

3
4

2

5

1

6 7

9

13

12

10

11

3

15

14

16

5

8

7
6

421

3

5

2
2

1

6

4

3

4

2
1

5

7

3 2

21

46

3

5
47

7

15

15

76

18

11

9

12

13

8

14

11
10

9
8

16

17

10

8

5

1512

11
3

9

16

13

14

6

10

5

4

7

21

13

2

16

10

8 1

11

7

3

4

14

6

12
9

15

2

3

1

4

2

5

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

I

Pos Number Description Qty
1 38021 Topplate welded 1
2 38007 Side panels welded 2
3 38-0074 Smoke deflector 1
4 38032 Coverband welded 1
5 B-210006 Hex nuts M6 ISO 4032 - DIN 934 8.8 8
6 B-020006 Plain washer 6 mm DIN9021 8



3
4

2

5

1

6 7

3
4

2

5

1

6 7

9

13

12

10

11

3

15

14

16

5

8

7
6

421

3

5

2
2

1

6

4

3

4

2
1

5

7

3 2

21

46

3

5
47

7

15

15

76

18

11

9

12

13

8

14

11
10

9
8

16

17

10

8

5

1512

11
3

9

16

13

14

6

10

5

4

7

21

13

2

16

10

8 1

11

7

3

4

14

6

12
9

15

2

3

1

4

2

5

A

B

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

Pos Number Description Qty
1 38-0022 Deflector plate 1
2 38-0020 Insulation side left 1
3 38-0018 Insulation back left 1
4 38-0019 Insulation back right 1
5 38-0021 Insulation side right 1
6 38-0016 Insulation front left 1
7 38-0015 Insulation front 1



9

13

12

10

11

17

3

1514

16

5

8

7
6

421

3
4

2

5

1

6 7

9

13

12

10

11

3

15

14

16

5

8

7
6

421

3

5

2
2

1

6

4

3

4

2
1

5

7

3 2

21

46

3

5
47

7

15

15

76

18

11

9

12

13

8

14

11
10

9
8

16

17

10

8

5

1512

11
3

9

16

13

14

6

10

5

4

7

21

13

2

16

10

8 1

11

7

3

4

14

6

12
9

15

2

3

1

4

2

5

A

B

C

D

E

D

F

G

H

I

Pos Number Description Qty
1 35-0160 Silicone for damper handle 1
2 38-0051 Handle damper 1
3 38-0031 Plate for damper 1
4 B-360508 Button head screw M5 x 8 2
5 B-010010 Washer 10 mm DIN125A 1
6 Fje-701322 Spring 1
7 B-020006 Plain washer 6 mm DIN9021 1
8 B-360512 Buttonhead screw M5 x 12 ISO7380 1
9 43-0180 rubber slide for damper 1
10 fje-051383 sheet spring with slide part 1
11 B-010005 Washer 5 mm DIN125A 2
12 B-360506 Button head screw M5 x 6 ISO7380 8.8 2
13 B-320508 Socket head cap screw M5 x 8 DIN912 1
14 B-320520 Socket head cap screw M5 x 20 DIN912 1
15 78-312 Bushing 1
16 50-346 Rubber bushing 1
17 38060 Tube for air damper welded 1


